Notice of Interest Sub. S-hldr (Section 137 of CA 2016)

PENSONIC HOLDINGS BERHAD

Particulars of Substantial Securities Holder

MR NEO CHING YUEN Name

Nationality/Country of

incorporation

Malaysia

Ordinary Shares Descriptions (Class)

Maybank Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd - Pledged Securities Name of registered holder

Accounts for Neo Ching Yuen

Date interest acquired & no of securities acquired

25 Sep 2023 Date interest acquired

8.295.800 No of securities

Circumstances by reason of

which Securities Holder has

interest

Acquisition of shares

Direct Interest Nature of interest

Total no of securities after change

Direct (units)

Date of notice

8,295,800

Direct (%)

6.601

Indirect/deemed interest (units)

Indirect/deemed interest (%)

27 Sep 2023

Date notice received by Listed

27 Sep 2023

Issuer

Announcement Info	
Company Name	PENSONIC HOLDINGS BERHAD
Stock Name	PENSONI
Date Announced	27 Sep 2023
Category	Notice of Interest of Substantial Shareholder Pursuant to Section 137 of CA 2016
Reference Number	CS1-26092023-00003